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ROUNTREE & FRANCIS

David Rountree
captured the Ebonite
Senior Tour Super Sen-
ior tournament in
Tomball. Gene Rivers
was a distant second,
Charlie Hufford third,
Tip Bullock fourth, and
Ben Edwards was fifth.

Dennis  Francis
was back in form, win-
ning the Senior tourna-
ment. Bob Glass was
second, Pete McCordic
third, Jim King fourth,
and Jim Ensminger fin-
ished fifth.

The pocket was
not hard to hit from
both sides. If the corners
would have been easily

knocked down, the
scores would have been
gigantic. Like Dale Dum-
bleton who was minus
|7 with three games to
go, reeled off an 837 for
the next three and said
he bowled just as good
the first five games.

Our next tour-
nament will be in Enid,
Oklahoma. The lane and
squad assignments will
be drawn on the
Wednesday morning
before the tournament.
If you need a certain
squad or you are travel-
ing with someone and
need to bowl on the
same squad, please indi-

Jamie’s Tournament Notes

Ed Kilcullen edged Ernie
Beltz 123 to 124 for low
game of the tournament to
win the dog of the week
award.

Dan Saenz left the lily.
Three hundreds were rolled
by Rick Minier, Dale Dum-
bleton, and Ben Edwards,
none of them were using an
Ebonite Ball. Ebonite is
giving a $100 for every

300 game rolled in SASBA
with their balls.

Kirk Harper started one game
with a ten bagger and left a
stoned 5 pin, yes a 5 pin.

Bill Smith won a match in the
finals.

Jamie Brooks and Stan Work-
man both had SW minus ones.
Someone saw Ron Depolo
hook the ball. He was using an
Ebonite Big Time.

cate that on your enrty
and we will accommo-
date you.

The meeting will
start at 8:I5 AM. A
Squad will start at 9:30
AM bowl eight games,
the lanes will be stripped
and oiled, B Squad will
start at 2:15 PM. On
Sunday the low half will
start at 8:30 AM, the top
half will start at 10:45
AM. The lanes will be

stripped and oiled for
See ya

the finals.

Bob Glass was moaning about
not being able to carry the
ten pin. How do you finish
second without carrying the
ten.

Zap got another new name.
Stan was good.

Dick Smith lamented that
Robert Gibbs and John Sands
had the widest pocket ever,
bet he has not looked in the
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APRIL 23-24, 2005

OAKwWOOD BowL

4709 W. GARRIOTT
ENID, OK

PHONE: 580-233-8712

HosT: JACK TATE

$2000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

ENTRY FEE $160 EACH BOWLER
(MusT BE PREPAID)
usBc SANCTIONED
COLLARED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY SWEEPER $40.00
12: PM, 1:30 PM, & 3: PM
FINALS TO FOLLOW

MEETING SAT @ 8:15 AM

MOTEL FOR ENID, OK

RAMADA INN
3005 W. OWEN K GARRIOTT
ENID, OK
580-234-0440

RATE: $50

RESERVATIONS MUST BE MADE BY THE |5TH

MAY 7-8, 2005

SASBA MEMBER/MEMBER DBLS

DoN CARTER CITYVIEW

6601 OAKMONT
FT. WORTH, TX

PHONE: 817-346-0444

HosT: BILLY FINOCCHI

$2000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

ENTRY FEE $160 EACH BOWLER
(MusT BE PREPAID)
usec SANCTIONED
COLLARED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY SWEEPER $40.00
12: PM, 1:30 PM, & 3: PM
FINALS TO FOLLOW

MEETING SAT @ 8:00 AM

FORMAT: BOwL 9 GAMES
FIELD CUT TO THE TOP 20 TEAMS FOR SUN

MOTEL FOR CITYVIEW
AMERI SUITES FT. WORTH/CITYVIEW
5900 CITYVIEW BLVD
FT. WORTH, TX 76132
817-361-9797  $69
(MENTION SASBA BOWLING)
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

NAME:

Jamie Brooks—Director
FINAL

ADDRESS
FOR
SASBA

ADDRESS:

6704 Audubon Trail
CITY:

Ft. Worth, TX 76132
STATE:

800-370-6785
PHONE:

e.mail address: SRBOWL@aol.com

2005 SASBA SCHEDULE (Subject to Change)

Date

*Apr 23-24
*May 7-8
May 28-29
June 4-5
June 11-12
*July 2-3
July 9-10
*July 23-24
*Aug 6-7
Aug 20-21
Aug 27-28
Sept 10-11
Sept 17-18
Sept 24-25
*Oct 1-2
Oct 8-9
Oct 22-23
Oct 29-30
*Nov 12-13

Nov 26-27
Dec 3-4
Dec 17-18

*Denotes Changes

Bowl Tournament City
Oakwood Bowl Singles Enid, OK
Don Carter Cityview Member/Member Ft. Worth
Park Central SS/Senior Combo - $4000 Added Port Arthur
All Star Lanes SS Shreveport, LA
Don Carter Cityview M-G Doubles Ft. Worth
TO BE DETERMINED Firecracker
Don Carter West M-G Doubles Dallas
300 Bowl Singles Conroe
Copperfield Singles Houston
Holiday Lanes Singles OKC
Diamond Lanes SS-SR Doubles Odessa
Don Carter Cityview Champs-Non Champs Ft. Worth
Oak Hills SS-Guest San Antonio
Fiesta Lanes Masters New Braunfels
Cowtown SS Masters Ft. Worth
Plano Super Bowl Annual Chamnpionship Plano
All Star Lanes Singles Shreveport, LA
Oil Bowl Singles Longview
Cowtown Singles Ft. Worth
SASBA RED HAT EVENT OF THE YEAR
Don Carter Cityview Summerville Ft. Worth
Plano Super Bowl Foursome $4000 Added Plano
Plano Super Bowl Annual Team Plano

Did I really hear that about
the RED HAT EVENT OF THE
YEAR?
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IT
WAS SPRINGTIME IN TOMBALL!

Something
forthcomin
Plan to a¢t
pPort on Sa

g abOUt this even
end. Oyr June ey
turday, June 4, M

t, but be sure tom
ent will be hosted b
ore details to follo

calendars and
Sands in Shreye.

-

Y Bettie
w.

Red Hatting Keeps you Smiling.'
Queenje Jeanne

Jeane Addington
3004 Tower
Drive

Tyler, TX 75701

Phone: 903-566-8766 Fax: 903-566-

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
Apr 16-17 Don Carter's
May 14-15 Galaxy Lanes
*May 22-23 Rebel Lanes
*June 18-19 Imperial Lanes
June 25-26 Fiesta Bowl
*#uly 16-17 Conway Family Fun Center

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL

Jim King—Director

*July 30-31 Mellenium Bowl
2293 E. Common St, Apt 40 Aug 13-14  Bowl South
New Braunfels, Texas 78130 Sept 3-4  Lafayette Lanes
Sept 17-18 Dixie Bowl
800-682-2198 Oct 1-2 Highpoint Bowl
Oct 15-16 Paradise Lanes
Nov 5-6 Lousiana Lanes

Fax 210-647-5022
Nov 19-20 Don Carter's

2005 SCHEDULE
Baton Rouge, LA
Columbia, TN
Tupelo, MS
Memphis, TN
Hot Springs, AR
Conway, AR
Little Rock, AR
Houma, LA
Lafayette, LA
Meridian, MS
Denham Springs, LA
Jackson, MS
Leesville, LA

Baton Rouge, LA

*Denotes Changes

Reg. Sgls

Reg. Sgls

Reg. Sgls

Mem/Gst Dbls $4000 added
Reg. sgls

Reg, Sgls- $3000 added
Mem/Gst Doubles—$3000 added
Rene Tavan Dbls

Richard Butchee Memorial
Reg. Sgls

Mem/Gst Dbls $3000 added
Reg. Sgls.

Annual Team Tournament

Annual Championship
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13.
14.
15.
16.

Bowler

. Dennis Francis
. Bob Glass

. Pete Mccordic
. Jim King

. Jim Ensminger
. Rick Minier

. Jimmy Young

. Ron Benz

. Joe Binder

. Dale Dumbleton
. Otto Miller

. Rick Talley

Other Cashers
Maury Newman
Bob Purzycki

Ray Simmank

Ron Depolo

Hometown
Alvin, Tx
Lawrence, Ks
Katy, TX

New Braunfels, Tx
NRichland Hills, Tx

Houston, TX
Pasadena, TX

Spring Branch, TX

San Antonio, TX
Destrehan, LA
San Antonio, TX
Enid, Ok

Pasadena, Tx
Angleton, TX
Riverside, TX
Mesquite, TX

High Sunday Block (Non-Cash)

Phil Bailey
Mike Holland

San Angelo, Tx
Houston, TX

Final Qualifying Standings
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Bowler

. DENNIS FRANCIS

. BOB GLASS

. JIMMY YOUNG

. JIM ENSMINGER

. JIM KING

. PETE MCCORDIC

. RICK MINIER

. JOE BINDER

. RICK TALLEY

. DALE DUMBLETON
. OTTO MILLER

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

RON BENZ
MAURY NEWMAN
BOB PURZYCKI
RAY SIMMANK
RON DEPOLO
BILL GILLANE
GARY WRIGHT
PHIL BAILEY
MELVIN FORD
MIKE HOLLAND
BILLY FLOCKS
DAVID ZAPPITELLI
MIKE LYNCH

PM
435
419
362
359
352
330
329
323
297
283
258
251
243
236
223
216
215
205
196
194
159
154
150
148

2005 EBONITE SASBA TOUR SENIOR TOURNAMENT

FINAL STANDINGS - Tomball Bowling Center - New BraunfelsTomball, TX - April 9-10, 2005

Earnings
$1,000.00
$900.00
$800.00
$700.00
$600.00
$500.00
$400.00
$300.00
$290.00
$280.00
$270.00
$260.00

$185.00
$180.00
$175.00
$170.00

$120.00
$100.00

P/M

1054
955
826
783
746
735
677
663
509
481
428
280

243
236
223
216

975
956

Tpins
4874
4745
4661
4633
4596
4615
4527
4573
4434
4451
4308
4280

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.

Avg
243.70
237.25
233.05
231.65
229.80
230.75
226.35
228.65
221.70
222.55
215.40
214.00

Bowler

DAN SAENZ

SAL TURANO
KIRK HARPER
LES HARE

MARK ESTES

D.J. GOSS

PAUL COOVER
TIM DICKERSON
MIKE COX

RANDY WEEKES
STONEY BURKES
MIKE KENERSON
ART HUTCHINSON
PAT CURRIE
SHAWN RASTI
RUDY GARCIA
GEORGE ATKINSON
CARL HENSLEY
RICKY ACHORD
MICHAEL JUSTICE
CHARLES BALL
BUTCH CALVERT
DAVID MANNING
MIKE GILBERT

wooL
6 2
7 1

55 2.5

w oA~ o1 g
g w h~ ww

25 55

F QN
FNEEN

PIM
147
139
139
137
123
122
122
119
105
101

-322
-457
-475
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13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

©ONDUAWNER
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Bowler

. David Rountree (ss)
. Gene Rivers (ss)

. Charlie Hufford (ss)
. Tip Bullock (ss)

. Ben Edwards (ss)

Tommy Crouch (ss)

. Jim Paine (SDS)

. Roger West (ss)

. Thurman Thomas (ss)
. Robert Gibbs (ss)

. Cliff Park (ss)

12.

Bill Smith (ss)

Other Cashers

Rit Kriechbaum (ss)
John Handegard (ss)
Gary Janson (ss)
Chuck Pierce (ss)
Jerry Beavers (ss)
Colin Kyle (ss)
Ronnie Diamond (ss)
Dick Smith (ss)

2005 EBONITE SASBA TOUR SUPER SENIOR TOURNAMENT
FINAL STANDINGS - Tomball Bowling Center - Tomball, TX - April 9-10, 2005

Hometown
Houston, Tx
San Antonio, TX
Oxford, Ms
Trophy Club, Tx
Tupelo, Ms
Sweeny, Tx
Houston, Tx
Brentwood, Tn
Houston, Tx
Abilene, Tx
Houston, Tx
Willis, Tx

Dallas, Tx
Nacgodoches, Tx
Houston, Tx
Dallas, Tx

Oklahoma City, Ok

Plano, Tx
Dallas, Tx
Grandbury, TX

Final Qualifying Standings
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17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

Bowler

. DAVID ROUNTREE
. BEN EDWARDS

. GENE RIVERS

. BILL SMITH

. TIP BULLOCK

. TOMMY CROUCH

. THURMAN THOMAS
. CHARLIE HUFFORD
. CLIFF PARK

. ROGER WEST

. ROBERT GIBBS

12.
13.
14.
15.

JIM PAINE (SDS)
RIT KRIECHBAUM
JOHN HANDEGARD
GARY JANSON
CHUCK PIERCE

JERRY BEAVERS
COLIN KYLE

RONNIE DIAMOND
DICK SMITH

DAVID ADDINGTON (SDS)
BOB MAXFIELD (SDS)
ALBERT WAITES (SDS)
LEON ARAGON

GLENN GREEN

STAN WORKMAN (SDS)
BOB EASON

BOB FREEHAUF (SDS)
MIKE BERRY

FRED BARNES

JIM WOFFORD

PM
440
368
357
345
343
291
282
278
264
262
257
255
253
236
233
233
224
211
182
179
173
168
167
167
165
164
152
136
125
120
111

Earnings
$1,000.00
$800.00
$700.00
$600.00
$500.00
$400.00
$340.00
$320.00
$310.00
$300.00
$290.00
$280.00

$205.00
$200.00
$192.50
$192.50
$185.00
$180.00
$175.00
$170.00

PIM
977
795
729
724
710
654
567
550
547
545
464
429

253
236
233
233
224
211
182
179

32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

40.
41.
42.
43.
44.

46.
47.

48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.

59.
60.
61.

Tpins Avg
4797 239.85
4615 230.75
4579 228.95
4574 228.70
4590 229.50
4534 226.70
4462 223.10
4490 224.50
4397 219.85
4440 222.00
4374 218.70
4399 219.95
High Super Duper (67+)Senior (Non-Cash)
David Addington Tyler, Tx
Bob Maxfield Dallas, Tx
Albert Waites Austin, Tx

Stan Workman
Bob Freehauf

San Antonio, TX
San Antonio, TX
High Super Duper (67+)Senior (Non-Cash)

Bill Stayton (ss)
Mike Berry (ss)

Bowler

BILL STAYTON

JIM REDLINGER

LEO MARKWARDT

JOE LIGHTFOOQT (SDS)

JAMIE BROOKS (SDS)

MARSHALL MEDLIN

JOHN SANDS (SDS)

MILTON SMITH

TOBY FERGUSON

J.D. WHITLEY

LEO PLAIA

WILLIAM MOORE (SDS)

MATT STEWART

JOHN WUKASCH

PHILIP DOHRER

DENNIS HOWARD

FRED SMITH (SDS)

SYD THORNTON (SDS)

FRED FERRAGE

MIKE BROUSSARD

ERNIE BELTZ (SDS)

JOHNNY SANTO (SDS)

JOHNNY BRICE

DICK PFEIL

MARIO COLALUCA

ED KILCULLEN

DAVE HOFF

CLAUDE THOMAS (SDS)

TED SCHNEIDER (SDS)

JERRY MOON (SDS)
(SDS) denotes age 67+

Conroe, TX
Shreveport, La

PIM
109
86
82
81
78
75
72
72
51
50
41
35
16
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$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00

$150.00
$120.00

wmgbhwwmmlv—

4.5

173
168
167
164
136

964
905



